IGNA Jordfres - 2026 Edition

==

donnet-norce.no

IGNA 2026 EDITION Spare Parts List
Item [Part No. Description Qty
1 |[GB/T 5783 Bolt M10 x 20 4
2 |Grease nipple M8*1 Grease nipple M8*1 1
3 |GB93-87 Spring washer 10 4
4 [BON-230B-020 QOil seal cover 1
5 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M12x30 1
6 |BON-230B-104 Shaft end gasket 1
7 |GB 893.1-86 Circle 100 1
8 |GB/T 276-94 Deep groove ball bearing 6309 1
9 |GB 13871-92 Seal ring 55 x 80 x 8 1
10 [BON-230B-022 Side plate-Right 1
11 |GB/T 5782 Bolt M12x45 4
12 |BON-230B-112 Subplate 1
13 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M14x40 6
14 |GB/T 889.1 Locknut M14 22
15 Gear box assembly 1
16 |BON-230B-105 Back plate rod 1
17 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M12x55 4
18 |BON-230B-019.02 Clamp welded Lock part 2
19 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M16x55 4

Side 1



20 |BON-230B-019 Clamp welded parts

21 |[GB/T 97.1 Plain washer 16

22 |GB/T 889.1 Lock nut M16

23 |[BON-230B-114 Paper washer

24 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M12x45

25 |GB/T 889.1 Locknut M24

26 |GB/T 97.1 Plain washer 24

27 |BON-230B-113 Spring compression sleeve

28

BON-230B-102

Compression spring

29

BON-230B-106

Small spacer

30

BON-230B-017

Spring connection weldment

31 [GB/T 5783 Bolt M10x50

32 [BON-230B-103 Connection for back plate
33 |[BON-230B-018 Back plate

34 |BON-230B-101 Connection plate for back plate
35 |GB/T 889.1 Locknut M12

36 [GB/T 5783 Bolt M12x40

37 |BON-230B-011 Hood

38 |BON-230B-023 Side plate-Left

39 [O-ring 145x3.55 O-ring 145x3.55

40 |BON-230B-110 Mid-shaft end

41 |GB/T 5786 Bolt M12 x1.5x35

42 [1BON-230B-136 Side mid-gear

43

1BON-230B-135

Side driving gear

44 |BON-230B-109 Small round nut

45 |GB/T 297-94 Conical roller bearing32911
46 |GB 893.1-86 Circle 80

47 |GB/T 297-94 Conical roller bearing32010
48 |BON230B-121 Round nut

49

O-ring 48.7x3.55

O-ring 48.7x3.55

50

Ventilation plug M16x1.

Ventilation plug M16x1.5

51 |BON-230B-029 Gears cover weldment
52 |[GB/T 5783 Bolt M10x40

53 |Mhi#FrM16x1.5 Oil leveler M16x1.5
54 |GB 812 Round nut M48x1.5
55 [Cap M16x1.5 Cap M16x1.5

56 |BON-230B-016 Right slide plate

57 |GB/T 889.1 Locknut M10

58 |GB/T 97.1 Plain washer 10

59 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M10x35

60 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M14x50

61 |BON-230B-117 Rubber blanket

62 |1BON-230B-137 Side driven gear
63 |BON-230B-107 Sleeve for shaft end
64 |GB 893.1-86 Circle 110
65 |GB/T 276-94 Deep groove ball bearing 6310
66 |GB 13871-92 Seal ring 60 x 80 x 8
67 |BON-230B-111 Shaft end
68 |GB/T 97.1 Plain washer 12
69 |GB 93-87 Spring washer 12
70 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M12x35
71 Shaft assembly
72 [GB/T 5783 Bolt M14x55
73 GB/T97.1 Plain washer 14 26

Side 2




74 |BON-230B-014 Right protective guard 1
75 @-12 lock pin 3
76 [BON-230B-119 Axis for lower suspension 2
77 D-lock catch @12 1
78 [BON-230B-021 Support lug 1
79 [GB/T 5783 Bolt M16x45 4
80 |BON-230B-012 Upper suspension 1
81 |BON-230B-120 Axis for upper suspension 1
82 |BON-230B-015 Left slide plate 1
83 |BON-230B-013 Left protective guard 1
IGNA 2026 EDITION Blade Shaft Assembly
Item |Part No. Description ](.Qst(y) g:lt.{) Note
1 Blade shaft 1 1
2 |BON-230B-025.01 [Left blade 21 24
3 |BON-230B-025.02 [Right blade 21 24
4 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M12x35 42 48
5 |[GB 93-87 Spring washer12| 42 48
6 |GB/T 889.1 Locknut M12 42 48

Side 3




&

IGNA 2026 EDITION Gearbox part list

Item |Part No. Description Qty |Note
1 |BON-230B-024 Supporting weldment 1
2 |NFG-RCA 140x15 1
3 |BON-230B-130 Gearbox case 1
4 |G 3/8 breathable bol{G 3/8 breathable bolt 1
5 |GB/T 297-94 Conical roller bearing 30308 2
6 Adjusting washer @-90 @-76 x 1 3
7 |GB 893.1-86 Locking ring 90 1
8 |NFG-RCA 90x12 Cover 140x15 1
9 |IGNA-230B-109 Small round nut 1
10 |TZDP Adjusting shim 62-50-1 1
11 |GB/T 297-94 Conical roller bearing 30310 1
12 Oil seal 50-75-12 1
13 |BON-230B-116 Paper gasket2 1
14 |BON-230B-028 Shaft casing 1
15 [GB 93-87 Spring washer10 24
16 |GB/T 5783 Bolt M10x25 24
17 |BON-230B-115 Out put shaft 1
18 Oil seal 50x75x12 1
19 |GB/T 297-94 Conical roller bearing32210 1
20 [1BON-230B-134 Output gear 1
21 |1BON-230B-133 Input small gear 1
22 |BON-230B-132 Input shaft 1
23 Oil seal 50x72x10 1
24 |BON-230B-118 Cover paper gasket 1
25 |BON-230B-131 Gearbox cover 1
26 Plug ZG3/8 2

Side 5




	Spare parts list
	Blade shaft assembly
	Gearbox part list
	IGNA齿轮箱体爆炸图明细
	IGNA刀轴组装爆炸图
	IGNA总装配爆炸图 
	Blade shaft assembly
	IGNA齿轮箱体爆炸图明细
	IGNA刀轴组装爆炸图
	IGNA总装配爆炸图 
	Blade shaft assembly
	Spare parts list
	Blade shaft assembly
	Gearbox part list

